

OIL INDIA LIMITED
RAJASTHAN FIELD
JODHPUR

AMENDMENT No. 2 Dated 30.11.2021
To TENDER No. CJI8573L22

A. This amendment against Tender No. CJI8573L22 is issued as under:

Sl. No.	Page No/Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	SECTION-II BID EVALUATION CRITERIA, TECHNICAL CRITERIA CLAUSE 4.0	Bidder must have traded for at least 3 Solar Developers out of which 1 (One) must be a PSU in the last FY in REC domain.	Bidder must have traded for at least 3 Solar Developers out of which 1 (One) must be a PSU in the last 3 Financial Years in REC domain.
2	SECTION-II BID EVALUATION CRITERIA, TECHNICAL CRITERIA CLAUSE 4.0	Bidder must have traded RECs equivalent to minimum INR 2.5 Crores (for One developer) in the last FY including retention of RECs if any.	Bidder must have traded RECs equivalent to minimum INR 2.5 Crores (for One developer) in the last 3 Financial Years including retention of RECs if any.

B. All other terms & Conditions remain unchanged.
